
         CITY OF OAKLAND   
 
DALZIEL BUILDING  • 250 FRANK H. OGAWA PLAZA, SUITE 4314 • OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA  94612 
Oakland Public Works Department          (510) 238-7270 
Capital Contracts Division                 FAX (510) 238-2346 

                TDD (510) 238-3254 

 
Notice of Award 

 

December 1, 2020 

 

Dear Respondents:   

 

Thank you for your proposal/bid response.  Your interest in City of Oakland projects is 
welcomed.  

This project 1001433 Pump Station Improvements is awarded to: 

Beliveau Engineering Contractors $2,057,650.00 Reso # 88401 
 

The City received competitive bids/proposals from:  

Bay Construction McGuire & Hester  
Beliveau Engineering 
Contractors 

Mountain Cascade  

D-Line   
 

 

We hope you will continue to participate in future projects in the City. 

 

Please contact David Ng, Program Manager at (510) 238-7267 or Dng@oaklandca.gov     
if you have any questions. 

 
City of Oakland  
Oakland Public Works (OPW)   
Capital Contracts Division (CCD) 

mailto:Dng@oaklandca.gov


 
 

        CITY OF OAKLAND   
 
DALZIEL BUILDING  • 250 FRANK H. OGAWA PLAZA, SUITE 4314 • OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA  94612 
Oakland Public Works Department          (510) 238-7270 

Capital Contracts Division                 FAX (510) 238-2346 
                TDD (510) 238-3254 

 
Notice of Award 

 

December 1, 2020 

 

Dear Respondents:   

 

Thank you for your proposal/bid response.  Your interest in City of Oakland projects is 
welcomed.  

This project 1003251 Claremont & Shattuck Ave Pedestrian Treatments awarded to: 

Gruendl Inc dba Ray’s Electric $1,053,560.00 Reso # 88390 
 

The City received competitive bids/proposals from:  

Bay Area Lightworks Gruendl Inc. dba Ray’s 
Electric 

 

Bay Construction Kerex  
Beliveau Engineering   

 

We hope you will continue to participate in future projects in the City. 

 

Please contact Kathy Tran, Assistant Engineer II at (510) 238-3544 or 
KTran@oaklandca.gov if you have any questions. 

 
City of Oakland  
Oakland Public Works (OPW)   
Capital Contracts Division (CCD) 

mailto:KTran@oaklandca.gov


 
 
 

        CITY OF OAKLAND   
 
DALZIEL BUILDING  • 250 FRANK H. OGAWA PLAZA, SUITE 4314 • OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA  94612 
Oakland Public Works Department          (510) 238-7270 

Capital Contracts Division                 FAX (510) 238-2346 
                TDD (510) 238-3254 

 
Notice of Award 

 

December 1, 2020 

 

Dear Respondents:   

 

Thank you for your proposal/bid response.  Your interest in City of Oakland projects is 
welcomed.  

This project  1004844 Sanitary Sewer Capacity Upgrade On Maybelle Avenue And High 
Street is awarded to:  

Pacific Trenchless, Inc. $ 1,377,044.00 Reso # 88400 
 

The City received competitive bids/proposals from:  

Andes Construction   
D-Line Constructors   
Pacific Trenchless, Inc.   

 

We hope you will continue to participate in future projects in the City. 

Please contact David Ng, Program Manager at (510) 238-7267 or Dng@oaklandca.gov     
if you have any questions. 

 
City of Oakland  
Oakland Public Works (OPW)   
Capital Contracts Division (CCD) 

mailto:Dng@oaklandca.gov


 

        CITY OF OAKLAND   
 
DALZIEL BUILDING  • 250 FRANK H. OGAWA PLAZA, SUITE 4314 • OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA  94612 
Oakland Public Works Department          (510) 238-7270 
Capital Contracts Division                 FAX (510) 238-2346 

                TDD (510) 238-3254 

 
Notice of Award 

 

July 28, 2020 

 

Dear Respondents:   

 

Thank you for your proposal/bid response.  Your interest in City of Oakland projects is 
welcomed.  

This project 1000858 Estuary Park Renovation and Expansion Project is awarded to: 

WRT $1,400,000.00 Reso # 88239 
 

The City received competitive bids/proposals from:  

Fletcher Studio, Inc. PGA Design Inc.  
Hood Design Studio Inc. Terrain Studio Inc.  
Lowney Architecture WRT  

 

 

We hope you will continue to participate in future projects in the City. 

 

Please contact Ali Schwarz, Project Manager at (510) 238-7310 or 
aschwarz@oaklandca.gov if you have any questions. 

 
City of Oakland  
Oakland Public Works (OPW)   
Capital Contracts Division (CCD) 

mailto:aschwarz@oaklandca.gov


 
 

        CITY OF OAKLAND   
 
DALZIEL BUILDING  • 250 FRANK H. OGAWA PLAZA, SUITE 4314 • OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA  94612 
Oakland Public Works Department          (510) 238-7270 

Capital Contracts Division                 FAX (510) 238-2346 
                TDD (510) 238-3254 

 
Notice of Award 

May 19, 2020 

 

Dear Respondents:   

 

Thank you for your proposal/bid response.  Your interest in City of Oakland projects is 
welcomed.  

This project On-Call Construction Services 2019 is awarded to: 

Andes Construction, Inc. $4,000,000.00 Reso # 88126 
 

The City received competitive bids/proposals from:  

Acme Builders Incorporated Consolidated CM Inc. Mosto Construction 
Andes Construction Inc. Cooper Construction and 

Engineering Inc. 
North Counter Electric 
and Building 

Bay Construction Co. Magdave Associates Inc. Ray’s Electric 
Beliveau Engineering Contractor 
Inc. 

McGuire and Hester Sustainable Urban 
Neighborhoods 

 

We hope you will continue to participate in future projects in the City. 

Please contact Mi Kyung Lew, CIP Coordinator at (510) 238-3087 or 
MLew@oaklandca.gov if you have any questions. 

 
City of Oakland  
Oakland Public Works (OPW)   
Capital Contracts Division (CCD) 
 

mailto:MLew@oaklandca.gov


 

        CITY OF OAKLAND   
 
DALZIEL BUILDING  • 250 FRANK H. OGAWA PLAZA, SUITE 4314 • OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA  94612 
Oakland Public Works Department          (510) 238-7270 
Capital Contracts Division                 FAX (510) 238-2346 

                TDD (510) 238-3254 

 
Notice of Award 

May 19, 2020 

 

Dear Respondents:   

 

Thank you for your proposal/bid response.  Your interest in City of Oakland projects is 
welcomed.  

This project On-Call Construction Services 2019 is awarded to: 

Beliveau Engineering Contractors, 
Inc. 

$ 4,000,000.00 Reso # 88126 

 

The City received competitive bids/proposals from:  

Acme Builders Incorporated Magdave Associates Inc.  
Bay Construction Co. Mosto Construction  
Cooper Construction and 
Engineering Inc. 

North Counter Electric 
and Building 

 

 

We hope you will continue to participate in future projects in the City. 

Please contact Mi Kyung Lew, CIP Coordinator at (510) 238-3087 or 
MLew@oaklandca.gov if you have any questions. 

 
City of Oakland  
Oakland Public Works (OPW)   
Capital Contracts Division (CCD) 
 
 

mailto:MLew@oaklandca.gov


        CITY OF OAKLAND   
 
DALZIEL BUILDING  • 250 FRANK H. OGAWA PLAZA, SUITE 4314 • OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA  94612 
Oakland Public Works Department          (510) 238-7270 
Capital Contracts Division                 FAX (510) 238-2346 

                TDD (510) 238-3254 

 
Notice of Award 

May 19, 2020 

 

Dear Respondents:   

Thank you for your proposal/bid response.  Your interest in City of Oakland projects is 
welcomed.  

This project On-Call Construction Services 2019 is awarded to: 

Consolidated CM, Inc. $ 4,000,000.00 Reso # 88126 
 

The City received competitive bids/proposals from:  

Acme Builders Incorporated Consolidated CM Inc. Mosto Construction 
Andes Construction Inc. Cooper Construction and 

Engineering Inc. 
North Counter Electric and 
Building 

Bay Construction Co. Magdave Associates Inc. Ray’s Electric 
Beliveau Engineering Contractor Inc. McGuire and Hester Sustainable Urban 

Neighborhoods 
 

We hope you will continue to participate in future projects in the City. 

Please contact Mi Kyung Lew, CIP Coordinator at (510) 238-3087 or 
MLew@oaklandca.gov if you have any questions. 

 
City of Oakland  
Oakland Public Works (OPW)   
Capital Contracts Division (CCD) 
 
 

mailto:MLew@oaklandca.gov


        CITY OF OAKLAND   
 
DALZIEL BUILDING  • 250 FRANK H. OGAWA PLAZA, SUITE 4314 • OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA  94612 
Oakland Public Works Department          (510) 238-7270 
Capital Contracts Division                 FAX (510) 238-2346 

                TDD (510) 238-3254 

 
Notice of Award 

 

May 19, 2020 

 

Dear Respondents:   

 

Thank you for your proposal/bid response.  Your interest in City of Oakland projects is 
welcomed.  

This project On-Call Construction Services 2019 is awarded to: 

Cooper Construction and 
Engineering, Inc. 

$ 1,000,000.00 Reso # 88126 

 

The City received competitive bids/proposals from:  

Acme Builders Incorporated Consolidated CM Inc. Mosto Construction 
Andes Construction Inc. Cooper Construction and 

Engineering Inc. 
North Counter Electric and 
Building 

Bay Construction Co. Magdave Associates Inc. Ray’s Electric 
Beliveau Engineering Contractor Inc. McGuire and Hester Sustainable Urban 

Neighborhoods 
 

 

We hope you will continue to participate in future projects in the City. 

Please contact Mi Kyung Lew, CIP Coordinator at (510) 238-3087 or 
MLew@oaklandca.gov if you have any questions. 

 
City of Oakland  
Oakland Public Works (OPW)   
Capital Contracts Division (CCD) 

mailto:MLew@oaklandca.gov


 
 

        CITY OF OAKLAND   
 
DALZIEL BUILDING  • 250 FRANK H. OGAWA PLAZA, SUITE 4314 • OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA  94612 
Oakland Public Works Department          (510) 238-7270 

Capital Contracts Division                 FAX (510) 238-2346 
                TDD (510) 238-3254 

 
Notice of Award 

May 19, 2020 

 

Dear Respondents:   

 

Thank you for your proposal/bid response.  Your interest in City of Oakland projects is 
welcomed.  

This project On-Call Construction Services 2019 is awarded to: 

McGuire and Hester $ 4,000,000.00 Reso # 88126 
 

The City received competitive bids/proposals from:  

Acme Builders Incorporated Consolidated CM Inc. Mosto Construction 
Andes Construction Inc. Cooper Construction and 

Engineering Inc. 
North Counter Electric and 
Building 

Bay Construction Co. Magdave Associates Inc. Ray’s Electric 
Beliveau Engineering Contractor Inc. McGuire and Hester Sustainable Urban 

Neighborhoods 
 

We hope you will continue to participate in future projects in the City. 

 

Please contact Mi Kyung Lew, CIP Coordinator at (510) 238-3087 or 
MLew@oaklandca.gov if you have any questions. 

 
City of Oakland  
Oakland Public Works (OPW)   
Capital Contracts Division (CCD) 

mailto:MLew@oaklandca.gov


 
 

        CITY OF OAKLAND   
 
DALZIEL BUILDING  • 250 FRANK H. OGAWA PLAZA, SUITE 4314 • OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA  94612 
Oakland Public Works Department          (510) 238-7270 

Capital Contracts Division                 FAX (510) 238-2346 
                TDD (510) 238-3254 

 
Notice of Award 

May 19, 2020 

 

Dear Respondents:   

 

Thank you for your proposal/bid response.  Your interest in City of Oakland projects is 
welcomed.  

This project On-Call Construction Services 2019 is awarded to: 

Mosto Construction $ 1,000,000.00 Reso # 88126 
 

The City received competitive bids/proposals from:  

Acme Builders Incorporated Consolidated CM Inc. Mosto Construction 
Andes Construction Inc. Cooper Construction and 

Engineering Inc. 
North Counter Electric and 
Building 

Bay Construction Co. Magdave Associates Inc. Ray’s Electric 
Beliveau Engineering Contractor Inc. McGuire and Hester Sustainable Urban 

Neighborhoods 
 

We hope you will continue to participate in future projects in the City. 

Please contact Mi Kyung Lew, CIP Coordinator at (510) 238-3087 or 
MLew@oaklandca.gov if you have any questions. 

 
City of Oakland  
Oakland Public Works (OPW)   
Capital Contracts Division (CCD) 
 
 

mailto:MLew@oaklandca.gov


        CITY OF OAKLAND   
 
DALZIEL BUILDING  • 250 FRANK H. OGAWA PLAZA, SUITE 4314 • OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA  94612 
Oakland Public Works Department          (510) 238-7270 
Capital Contracts Division                 FAX (510) 238-2346 

                TDD (510) 238-3254 

 
Notice of Award 

 

May 19, 2020 

 

Dear Respondents:   

 

Thank you for your proposal/bid response.  Your interest in City of Oakland projects is 
welcomed.  

This project On-Call Construction Services 2019 is awarded to: 

Mosto Construction $ 1,000,000.00 Reso # 88126 
 

The City received competitive bids/proposals from:  

Acme Builders Incorporated Consolidated CM Inc. Mosto Construction 
Andes Construction Inc. Cooper Construction and 

Engineering Inc. 
North Counter Electric and 
Building 

Bay Construction Co. Magdave Associates Inc. Ray’s Electric 
Beliveau Engineering Contractor Inc. McGuire and Hester Sustainable Urban 

Neighborhoods 
 

We hope you will continue to participate in future projects in the City. 

 

Please contact Mi Kyung Lew, CIP Coordinator at (510) 238-3087 or 
MLew@oaklandca.gov if you have any questions. 

 
City of Oakland  
Oakland Public Works (OPW)   
Capital Contracts Division (CCD) 
 

mailto:MLew@oaklandca.gov


 

        CITY OF OAKLAND   
 
DALZIEL BUILDING  • 250 FRANK H. OGAWA PLAZA, SUITE 4314 • OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA  94612 
Oakland Public Works Department          (510) 238-7270 
Capital Contracts Division                 FAX (510) 238-2346 

                TDD (510) 238-3254 

 
Notice of Award 

May 19, 2020 

 

Dear Respondents:   

 

Thank you for your proposal/bid response.  Your interest in City of Oakland projects is 
welcomed.  

This project On-Call Construction Services 2019 is awarded to: 

Ray’s Electric $ 4,000,000.00 Reso # 88126 
 

The City received competitive bids/proposals from:  

Acme Builders Incorporated Consolidated CM Inc. Mosto Construction 
Andes Construction Inc. Cooper Construction and 

Engineering Inc. 
North Counter Electric and 
Building 

Bay Construction Co. Magdave Associates Inc. Ray’s Electric 
Beliveau Engineering Contractor Inc. McGuire and Hester Sustainable Urban 

Neighborhoods 
 

We hope you will continue to participate in future projects in the City. 

 

Please contact Mi Kyung Lew, CIP Coordinator at (510) 238-3087 or 
MLew@oaklandca.gov if you have any questions. 

 
City of Oakland  
Oakland Public Works (OPW)   
Capital Contracts Division (CCD) 
 

mailto:MLew@oaklandca.gov


 

        CITY OF OAKLAND   
 
DALZIEL BUILDING  • 250 FRANK H. OGAWA PLAZA, SUITE 4314 • OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA  94612 
Oakland Public Works Department          (510) 238-7270 
Capital Contracts Division                 FAX (510) 238-2346 

                TDD (510) 238-3254 

 
Notice of Award 

May 19, 2020 

 

Dear Respondents:   

 

Thank you for your proposal/bid response.  Your interest in City of Oakland projects is 
welcomed.  

This project On-Call Construction Services 2019 is awarded to: 

Sustainable Urban Neighborhoods $ 4,000,000.00 Reso # 88126 
 

The City received competitive bids/proposals from:  

Acme Builders Incorporated Consolidated CM Inc. Mosto Construction 
Andes Construction Inc. Cooper Construction and 

Engineering Inc. 
North Counter Electric and 
Building 

Bay Construction Co. Magdave Associates Inc. Ray’s Electric 
Beliveau Engineering Contractor Inc McGuire and Hester Sustainable Urban 

Neighborhoods 
 

We hope you will continue to participate in future projects in the City. 

 

Please contact Mi Kyung Lew, CIP Coordinator at (510) 238-3087 or 
MLew@oaklandca.gov if you have any questions. 

 
City of Oakland  
Oakland Public Works (OPW)   
Capital Contracts Division (CCD) 
 

mailto:MLew@oaklandca.gov


 

        CITY OF OAKLAND   
 
DALZIEL BUILDING  • 250 FRANK H. OGAWA PLAZA, SUITE 4314 • OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA  94612 
Oakland Public Works Department          (510) 238-7270 
Capital Contracts Division                 FAX (510) 238-2346 

                TDD (510) 238-3254 

 
Notice of Award 

 

October 20, 2020 

 

Dear Respondents:   

 

Thank you for your proposal/bid response.  Your interest in City of Oakland projects is 
welcomed.  

This project On-Call Citywide Paving 2020 is awarded to: 

Gallagher & Burk $ 12,686,200.00 Reso # 88327 
 

The City received competitive bids/proposals from:  

Gallagher & Burk McGuire and Hester  
O.C. Jones   
Teichert   

 

We hope you will continue to participate in future projects in the City. 

 

Please contact Sarah Fine, Program Manager at (510) 238-6241 or SFine@oaklandca.gov 
if you have any questions. 

 
City of Oakland  
Oakland Public Works (OPW)   
Capital Contracts Division (CCD) 
 
 

mailto:SFine@oaklandca.gov


        CITY OF OAKLAND   
 
DALZIEL BUILDING  • 250 FRANK H. OGAWA PLAZA, SUITE 4314 • OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA  94612 
Oakland Public Works Department          (510) 238-7270 
Capital Contracts Division                 FAX (510) 238-2346 

                TDD (510) 238-3254 

 
Notice of Award 

 

October 20, 2020 

 

Dear Respondents:   

 

Thank you for your proposal/bid response.  Your interest in City of Oakland projects is 
welcomed.  

This project On-Call Citywide Paving 2020 is awarded to: 

McGuire & Hester  $ 12,686,200.00 Reso # 88327 
 

The City received competitive bids/proposals from:  

Gallagher & Burk McGuire and Hester  
O.C. Jones   
Teichert   

 

 

We hope you will continue to participate in future projects in the City. 

 

Please contact Sarah Fine, Program Manager at (510) 238-6241 or SFine@oaklandca.gov  
if you have any questions. 

 
City of Oakland  
Oakland Public Works (OPW)   
Capital Contracts Division (CCD) 
 

mailto:SFine@oaklandca.gov


 

        CITY OF OAKLAND   
 
DALZIEL BUILDING  • 250 FRANK H. OGAWA PLAZA, SUITE 4314 • OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA  94612 
Oakland Public Works Department          (510) 238-7270 
Capital Contracts Division                 FAX (510) 238-2346 

                TDD (510) 238-3254 

 
Notice of Award 

 

October 20, 2020 

 

Dear Respondents:   

 

Thank you for your proposal/bid response.  Your interest in City of Oakland projects is 
welcomed.  

This project On-Call Citywide Paving 2020 is awarded to: 

O.C. Jones & Sons Inc. $ 12,686,200.00 Reso # 88327 
 

The City received competitive bids/proposals from:  

Gallagher & Burk McGuire and Hester  
O.C. Jones   
Teichert   

 

We hope you will continue to participate in future projects in the City.  

 

Please contact Sarah Fine, Program Manager at (510) 238-6241 or SFine@oaklandca.gov  
if you have any questions. 

 
City of Oakland  
Oakland Public Works (OPW)   
Capital Contracts Division (CCD) 
 
 

mailto:SFine@oaklandca.gov


        CITY OF OAKLAND   
 
DALZIEL BUILDING  • 250 FRANK H. OGAWA PLAZA, SUITE 4314 • OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA  94612 
Oakland Public Works Department          (510) 238-7270 
Capital Contracts Division                 FAX (510) 238-2346 

                TDD (510) 238-3254 

 
Notice of Award 

October 20, 2020 

 

Dear Respondents:   

 

Thank you for your proposal/bid response.  Your interest in City of Oakland projects is 
welcomed.  

This project On-Call Citywide Paving 2020 is awarded to: 

Teichert Construction $ 12,686,200.00 Reso # 88327 
 

The City received competitive bids/proposals from:  

Gallagher & Burk McGuire and Hester  
O.C. Jones   
Teichert   

 

 

We hope you will continue to participate in future projects in the City. 

 

Please contact Sarah Fine, Program Manager at (510) 238-6241 or SFine@oaklandca.gov 
if you have any questions. 

 
City of Oakland  
Oakland Public Works (OPW)   
Capital Contracts Division (CCD) 
 
 

mailto:SFine@oaklandca.gov


        CITY OF OAKLAND   
 
DALZIEL BUILDING  • 250 FRANK H. OGAWA PLAZA, SUITE 4314 • OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA  94612 
Oakland Public Works Department          (510) 238-7270 
Capital Contracts Division                 FAX (510) 238-2346 

                TDD (510) 238-3254 

 
Notice of Award 

 

January 12, 2021 

 

Dear Respondents:   

 

Thank you for your proposal/bid response.  Your interest in City of Oakland projects is 
welcomed.  

This project 100343B Oakland Fire Station 16 Dorm Renovation is awarded to: 

Bay Construction Co. $893,000.00 Reso #88482 
 

The City received competitive bids/proposals from:  

Bay Construction 
 

JUV Inc. 
 

 

Build Construction 
 

Saboo Construction 
 

 

Castillo 
 

  

 

We hope you will continue to participate in future projects in the City. 

 

Please contact Henry Choi, CIP Coordinator at (510) 238-3340 or hchoi@oaklandca.gov if 
you have any questions. 

 
City of Oakland  
Oakland Public Works (OPW)   
Capital Contracts Division (CCD) 

mailto:hchoi@oaklandca.gov


 
 

        CITY OF OAKLAND   
 
DALZIEL BUILDING  • 250 FRANK H. OGAWA PLAZA, SUITE 4314 • OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA  94612 
Oakland Public Works Department          (510) 238-7270 

Capital Contracts Division                 FAX (510) 238-2346 
                TDD (510) 238-3254 

 
Notice of Award 

February 2, 2021 

 

Dear Respondents:   

 

Thank you for your proposal/bid response.  Your interest in City of Oakland projects is 
welcomed.  

This project 1004012 HSIP8 Bancroft Ave. is awarded to: 

Gruendl Inc. dba Ray’s Electric 
 

$2,218,867.00 Reso # 88509 

 

The City received competitive bids/proposals from:  

Bay Area Lightworks 
 

  

Gruendl Inc. dba Ray’s 
 

  

Tennyson Electric 
 

  

 

We hope you will continue to participate in future projects in the City. 

Please contact Ade Oluwasogo, Supervising Transportation Engineer at (510) 238-6103 or 
AOluwasogo@oaklandca.gov  if you have any questions. 

 
City of Oakland  
Oakland Public Works (OPW)   
Capital Contracts Division (CCD) 

mailto:AOluwasogo@oaklandca.gov


 
 

        CITY OF OAKLAND   
 
DALZIEL BUILDING  • 250 FRANK H. OGAWA PLAZA, SUITE 4314 • OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA  94612 
Oakland Public Works Department          (510) 238-7270 

Capital Contracts Division                 FAX (510) 238-2346 
                TDD (510) 238-3254 

 
Notice of Award 

February 2, 2021 

 

Dear Respondents:   

 

Thank you for your proposal/bid response.  Your interest in City of Oakland projects is 
welcomed.  

This project 1004014 HSIP8 Fruitvale Ave. is awarded to: 

Gruendl Inc. dba Ray’s Electric $517,440.00 Reso #88510 
 

The City received competitive bids/proposals from:  

Bay Area Lightworks 
 

Tennyson Electric  

Columbia Electric 
 

  

Gruendl Inc. dba Ray’s Electric 
 

  

 

We hope you will continue to participate in future projects in the City. 

Please contact Ade Oluwasogo, Supervising Transportation Engineer at (510) 238-6103 or 
AOluwasogo@oaklandca.gov if you have any questions. 

 
City of Oakland  
Oakland Public Works (OPW)   
Capital Contracts Division (CCD) 
 

mailto:AOluwasogo@oaklandca.gov


 

        CITY OF OAKLAND   
 
DALZIEL BUILDING  • 250 FRANK H. OGAWA PLAZA, SUITE 4314 • OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA  94612 
Oakland Public Works Department          (510) 238-7270 
Capital Contracts Division                 FAX (510) 238-2346 

                TDD (510) 238-3254 

 
Notice of Award 

January 19, 2021 

 

Dear Respondents:   

 

Thank you for your proposal/bid response.  Your interest in City of Oakland projects is 
welcomed.  

This project 1003201 Sanitary Sewer Rehabilitation (Sub-Basin 81-201) is awarded to: 

Andes Construction, Inc. 
 

$3,150,730.00 Reso #88487 

 

The City received competitive bids/proposals from:  

Andes Construction 
 

  

D-Line Constructors 
 

  

Pacific Trenchless 
 

  

 

We hope you will continue to participate in future projects in the City. 

Please contact Wen Chen, Supervising Civil Engineer, at (510) 238-6697 or 
WChen@oaklandca.gov if you have any questions. 

 
City of Oakland  
Oakland Public Works (OPW)   
Capital Contracts Division (CCD) 
 

mailto:WChen@oaklandca.gov


 

        CITY OF OAKLAND   
 
DALZIEL BUILDING  • 250 FRANK H. OGAWA PLAZA, SUITE 4314 • OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA  94612 
Oakland Public Works Department          (510) 238-7270 
Capital Contracts Division                 FAX (510) 238-2346 

                TDD (510) 238-3254 

 
Notice of Award 

February 2, 2021 

 

Dear Respondents:   

 

Thank you for your proposal/bid response.  Your interest in City of Oakland projects is 
welcomed.  

This project 1004017 HSIP8 High Street is awarded to: 

Gruendl Inc dba Ray’s 
 

$799,798.00 Reso #88508 

 

The City received competitive bids/proposals from:  

Bay Area Lightworks 
 

Kerex 
 

 

Bay Construction 
 

Tennison  

Beliveau 
 

  

 

We hope you will continue to participate in future projects in the City. 

Please contact Ade Oluwasogo, Supervising Transportation Engineer at (510) 238-6103 or 
AOluwasogo@oaklandca.gov if you have any questions. 

 
City of Oakland  
Oakland Public Works (OPW)   
Capital Contracts Division (CCD) 
 

mailto:AOluwasogo@oaklandca.gov

